

901 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814 p (916) 651-8157 f (916) 589-2855 caeatfa@treasurer.ca.gov www.treasurer.ca.gov/caeatfa

#### MEMBERS

FIONA MA, CPA, CHAIR State Treasurer

> MALIA M. COHEN State Controller

JOE STEPHENSHAW Director of Finance

DAVID HOCHSCHILD Chair Energy Commission

ALICE BUSCHING REYNOLDS President Public Utilities Commission

> EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Claudia Quezada, EdD

# **ADDENDUM NOTICE NO. 2**

# CALIFORNIA ALTERNATIVE ENERGY AND ADVANCED TRANSPORTATION FINANCING AUTHORITY (CAEATFA)

# REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL – Secondary CONTRACT NO. CAEATFA03-23 Trustee Services for the California Hub for Energy Efficiency Financing ("CHEEF") Programs

November 15, 2023

The following updates are provided regarding CAEATFA's Request for Proposal ("RFP") No. CAEATFA03-23.

# C. PROPOSAL REQUIREMENTS AND INFORMATION

# 1. Key Action Dates

Prospective proposers are hereby advised of the following estimated schedule. Dates are subject to change due to administrative processing. Proposers must adhere to the RFP response submission due date and time.

Date	Action
October 31, 2023	RFP available to prospective proposers.
November 6, 2023 at 12:00 pm PT	Deadline for submission of written questions. Responses will be posted within a couple of days on the CSCR and CAEATFA websites.
November 13, 2023 at 12:00 pm PT	Deadline for submission of proposals. Proposals must be received by CAEATFA at 901 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814, or Hand Delivered to 801 Capitol Mall, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814.
November 13, 2023	Determination and evaluation of responsive proposals by an evaluation committee.
November 14, 2023	CAEATFA Board Meeting-and Notice of Intent to Award.
November 15, 2023	Notice of Intent to Award.
January 1, 2023	Anticipated commencement of agreement.

Addendum Notice No. 2 Request for Proposals CAEATFA03-23 Page 2 of 2

Should you require any clarifying information regarding this addendum, the contact person for this RFP is:

Chor Vue California Alternative Energy and Advanced Transportation Financing Authority 901 P Street Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 651-8157 <u>caeatfa@treasurer.ca.gov</u>

Please note that no verbal information provided will be binding upon the State unless such information is issued in writing as an official addendum. Thank you.